Pharmacy Opening Hours over Easter and the bank holidays, information correct as at 10 April 2017

Leicester City

Good Friday
14/4/2017

Easter
Sunday
16/4/2017

Bank Holiday
Monday
17/4/2017

May Day
01/05/2017

Spring Bank
Holiday
29/05/2017

August Bank
Holiday
28/08/2017

Vision Pharmacy - 1 Spinney Hill
Rd, Leicester LE5 3GH, 0116
212 7979

10:00-17:00

10:00-17:00

10:00-17:00

10:00-17:00

10:00-17:00

10:00-17:00

Tesco - Narborough Road Retail
Park, Narborough Road West,
Leicester, LE3 5LH, 0116 227
2028

06:30-22.30

Closed

09:00-18:00

09:00-18:00

09:00-18:00

09:00-18:00

Yakub Chemist Ltd - 67
Hartington Road, Leicester, LE2
0GQ, 0116 251 2959

10:00-18:00

10:00-18:00

10:00-18:00

10:00-18:00

10:00-18:00

10:00-18:00

Tesco - Maidenwell Avenue
Hamilton, LE5 1BJ, 0116
227 2021

06:30-22.30

Closed

09:00-18:00

09:00-18:00

09:00-18:00

09:00-18:00

Boots - Unit 38-39 Highcross
Shopping Centre, Leicester, LE1
4FQ, 0116 262 4149

08:30-20:00

Closed

10:00-18:00

10:00-18:00

10:00-18:00

10:00-18:00

Lloyds - Aylestone Road, 755
Aylestone Road, Leicester, LE2
8TG, 0116 283 2548

10:00-16:00

10:00-16:00

10:00-16:00

tbc

tbc

tbc

Patel Chemist - 115 Narborough
Road, Leicester, LE3 OPA, 0116
254 7137

09:00-20:30

09:00-20:30

09:00-20:30

09:00-20:30

09:00-20:30

09:00-20:30

Vision Pharmacy - 51-53
Narborough Road, Leicester,
LE3 OLE, 0116 254 1208

14:00 - 24:00

14:00 - 24:00

14:00 - 24:00

14:00 - 24:00

14:00 - 24:00

14:00 - 24:00




Good Friday Easter Bank Holiday May Day Spring Bank Augu;t Bank
Blaby 14/4/2017 Sunday Monday 01/05/2017 Holiday Holiday
16/4/2017 17/4/2017 29/05/2017 28/08/2017
Lloyds at Sainsburys- Fosse
Park, Grove Farm Triangle,
Enderby, LE19 1WT, 0116
282 6120 07:00-20:00 Closed 09:00-19:00 09:00-19:00 09:00-19:00 09:00-19:00
Boots - Fosse Park, Fosse Park
Avenue, Leicester, LE19 1HJ,
0116 289 2382 08:30-21:00 Closed 9:00-18:00 09:00-19:00 09:00-19:00 09:00-19:00
Asda Store - Fosse Park,
Narborough Road South, LE3
2LL, 0116 281 5000 09:00-18:00 Closed 09:00-18:00 09:00-18:00 09:00-18:00 09:00-18:00
. Good Friday Easter Bank Holiday May Day Spring Bank Augu;t Bank
Oadby and Wigston 14/4/2017 Sunday Monday 01/05/2017 Holiday Holiday
16/4/2017 17/4/2017 29/05/2017 28/08/2017
Boots - 27 Bell St, Wigston
LE18 1AD, 0116 288 6359 08:30-17:30 Closed 09:00 - 17:00 09:00 - 17:00 09:00 - 17:00 09:00 - 17:00
Lloyds at Sainsbury’s Pharmacy
- Glen Road, Oadby, LE2 4PE, 08:30-21:00 09:00-19:00 09:00-19:00 09:00-19:00 09:00-19:00
0116 272 0468 (Closed 1.00-1.30) Closed (Closed 1.00-1.30) | (Closed 1.00-1.30) | Closed 1.00-1.30) | (Closed1.00-1.30)
Boots - 35 The Parade, Oadby,
LE2 5BB, 0116 271 7514 08:30-17:30 closed 10:00- 16:00 10:00- 16:00 10:00- 16:00 10:00- 16:00
Lloyds - 9 The Parade, Oadby,
LE2 5BB, 0116 272 0876 10:00-16:00 10:00-16:00 10:00-16:00 10:00-16:00 10:00- 16:00 10:00- 16:00
Asda Store - Leicester Road,
Oadby, LE2 4AH,
0116 272 9518 09:00-18:00 Closed 09:00-18:00 09:00-18:00 09:00-18:00 09:00-18:00




. Easter Bank Holiday Spring Bank August Bank
. _ Good Friday May Day X .
Hinckley and Bosworth District 14/4/2017 Sunday Monday 01/05/2017 Holiday Holiday
16/4/2017 17/4/2017 29/05/2017 28/08/2017
Asda - Barwell Lane, Hinckley,
LE10 1SS, 01455896719 09:00-18:00 Closed 09:00-18:00 09:00-18:00 09:00-18:00 09:00-18:00
Good Friday Easter Bank Holiday May Day Spring Bank Augugt Bank
North Charnwood 14/4/2017 Sunday Monday 01/05/2017 Holiday Holiday
16/4/2017 17/4/2017 29/05/2017 28/08/2017
Tescos - 1 The Rushes,
Loughborough, LE11 5BE, 0345
677 9908 06:30-22.30 Closed 09:00-18:00 09:00-18:00 09:00-18:00 09:00-18:00
Lloyds - Sainsburys, Greenclose
Lane, Loughborough, LE11 09:00-17:00 09:00-17:00 09:00-17:00 09:00-17:00 09:00-17:00
5AS, 01509 212313 (Closed 1.00-2.00) Closed (Closed 1.00-2.00) | (Closed 1.00-2.00) | (Closed 1.00-2.00) | (Closed 1.00-2.00)
Loughborough Pharmacy - 24
Hermitage Road,
Loughborough, LE11 4PE,
01509 212511 Closed 15:00-18:00 Closed Closed Closed Closed
Good Friday Easter Bank Holiday May Day Spring Bank Augus_t Bank
South Charnwood 14/4/2017 Sunday Monday 01/05/2017 Holiday Holiday
16/4/2017 17/4/2017 29/05/2017 28/08/2017
Boots - Thurmaston Shopping
Centre, 9 Barkby Thorpe Ln,
Thurmaston, LE4 8GP,
0116 269 4948 08:00-23:59 Closed 09:00-18:00 09:00-18:00 09:00-18:00 09:00-18:00
Asda - Barkby Thorpe Lane,
Thurmaston, LE4 8GN, 0116
264 5310 09:00-18:00 Closed 09:00-18:00 09:00-18:00 09:00-18:00 09:00-18:00




Melton, Rutland and Oakham

Good Friday
14/4/2017

Easter
Sunday
16/4/2017

Bank Holiday
Monday
17/4/2017

May Day
01/05/2017

Spring Bank
Holiday
29/05/2017

August Bank
Holiday
28/08/2017

Boots - 9 St. Marys Place
Market Harborough, LE16 7DR,
01858 462154

08:00-17:30

closed

10:00-16:00

10:00-16:00

10:00-16:00

10:00-16:00

Moins Chemist - 11-15 Coventry
Road, Market Harborough, LE16
9BX, 01858 468545

10:00-18:00

10:00-18:00

10:00-18:00

10:00-18:00

10:00-18:00

10:00-18:00

Market Harborough Pharmacy -
67 Coventry Road, Market
Harborough, LE16 9BX,
01858462154

Closed

08:00-18:00

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Mistry's Pharmacy - 14 High
Street, Market Harborough LE16
7NJ, 01858 467027

09:00-17:00

closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Boots - 1-2 Cheapside, Melton
Mowbray, LE13 OTP,
01664 563088

08:00-17:30

closed

10:00-16:00

10:00-16:00

10:00-16:00

10:00-16:00

Daynight Pharmacy Ltd - 41
Sherrard Street, Melton
Mowbray, LE13 1XH,
01664 482433

Closed

12:00-15:00

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Boots - 18 High Street, Oakham,
LE15 6AL, 01572 722024

08:30-17:30

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Rutland Late Night Pharmacy -
45c¢ High Street, Oakham,
LE15 6AJ, 01572 723368

Closed

10:00-14:00

10:00-14:00

10:00-14:00

10:00-14:00

10:00-14:00

Boots - 26 High Street East,
Uppingham, LE15 9PZ,
01572 823304

08:45-17:30

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed




. Easter Bank Holiday Spring Bank August Bank
: . Good Friday May Day ; .
North-West Leicestershire 14/4/2017 Sunday Monday 01/05/2017 Holiday Holiday
16/4/2017 17/4/2017 29/05/2017 28/08/2017

Tesco - Resolution Road,
Ashby De La Zouch, LE65 1TE,
0345 6779015 06:30-22.30 Closed 09:00-18:00 09:00-18:00 09:00-18:00 09:00-18:00
Boots the Chemist - 9-11 New
Broadway, Coalville, LE67 3XJ,
01530 832313 09:00-17:00 Closed Closed Closed Closed Closed




